## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.33493/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in WP(C) No. 20432/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SANJAY KUMAR SAMANTARAY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172963/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the material available on record.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is also granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Odisha.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No.7458 of 2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)