ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23762/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2022 in WPC No.20996/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

MUNA PANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 03-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.
- 2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- Issue notice.
- 4. Tag with SLP(C)No.7458 of 2022 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)