S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7454/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in WP(C) No. 5547/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S P. M. CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135470/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17627-17646/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.128387/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128388/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 7458/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 161801/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION & IA No. 131884/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 15502-15503/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 123789/2022

Diary No(s). 29608/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.177715/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.177714/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No.30840/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.177711/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA

No.177710/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No.32429/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172316/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 22576/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.172963/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 23762/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 40100/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.201997/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 40104/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.201099/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 903/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 604/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Kant Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pooran Chand Roy, Adv.

Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukirithy, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Odisha seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for the State of Odisha accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 to 6 in SLP (C) No.903/2023 and Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in SLP (C) No.604/2023.

Let fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve unserved respondent No.10 in SLP (C) No.7458/2022, whereupon the Registry shall issue notice in the matter.

List the matters on 15-05-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)